

(An Institute of National Importance under DPIIT, Ministry of Commerce and Industry, Govt. of India)

## FEE STRUCTURE FOR BACHELOR OF DESIGN (B.DES) PROGRAMME FOR THE BATCH 2024-28

## For Indian National Students

							(Amo	unt in INR	
	B. Des Batch 2024-28								
Particulars of Fee	2024-25		2025-26		2026-27		2027-28		
	1st Sem	2nd Sem	3rd Sem	4th Sem	5th Sem	6th Sem	7th Sem	8th Sem	
Tuition Fee	1,36,265	1,36,265	1,36,265	1,36,265	1,36,265	1,36,265	1,36,265	1,36,265	
One-time Security deposit (refundable) to be paid in the first year only	10,000								
Student Activity Fee	400		400		400		400		
Film-Club	200		200		200		200		
*Hostel Charges	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	-	
**Mess Charges									
***Medical Insurance fee									
Total	1,76,865	1,66,265	1,66,865	1,66,265	1,66,865	1,66,265	1,66,865	1,36,265	

## Supernumerary Seats For SAARC and African Countries Students

(Amount in USD)

	B. Des Batch 2024-28							
Particulars of Fee	2024-25		2025-26		2026-27		2027-28	
	1st Sem	2nd Sem	3rd Sem	4th Sem	5th Sem	6th Sem	7th Sem	8th Sem
Tuition Fee	2657	2656	2657	2656	2657	2656	2657	2656
One-time Security deposit (refundable) to be paid in the first year only	150							
Student Activity Fee	5		5		5		5	
Film-Club	5		5		5		5	
*Hostel Charges	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	
**Mess Charges								
***Medical Insurance fee								
Total	3,317	3156	3167	3156	3167	3156	3167	2656

## Supernumerary Seats For Rest of the World Students

(Amount in USD)

Particulars of Fee	B. Des Batch 2024-28								
	2024-25		2025-26		2026-27		2027-28		
	1st Sem	2nd Sem	3rd Sem	4th Sem	5th Sem	6th Sem	7th Sem	8th Sem	
Tuition Fee	5472	5471	5472	5471	5472	5471	5472	5471	
One-time Security deposit (refundable) to be paid in the first year only	150								
Student Activity Fee	5		5		5		5		
Film-Club	5		5		5		5		
*Hostel Charges	500	500	500	500	500	500	500		
**Mess Charges									
***Medical Insurance fee									
Total	6132	5971	5982	5971	5982	5971	5982	5471	

\* Students who would be accommodated in Hostel during 8th Semester, shall have to pay the advance Hostel fee as per Institute policy. The Hostel allotment to the students of 8<sup>th</sup> Semester depends upon the discretion of the Institute,

\*\*Mess Charges are informed in the beginning of each semester and are also subject to change as per prevailing commodity rates.

\*\* Medical Insurance fees shall be informed in the beginning of each Academic Year and are also subject to change as per the competitive quote offered by the Service provider.

Note: The Hostel Charges for the 8<sup>th</sup> Semester shall be charged only to those students who will require the hostel accommodation.